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The AAA of England Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th April 2004

Under 15 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 D Brocklehurst Trafford A    12:36
  2 C Pearce Hyndburn A    12:43
  3 J Townsend Leeds City    12:44
  4 G Allott Staffordsh    12:46
  5 C Harvey Cannock &    12:50
  6 P Norman North Devo    12:54
  7 N Goolab Ealing Sou    12:56
  8 D Westbury Derby Ac    12:57
  9 T Carpenter Westbury H    13:00
 10 P Whitehouse Birchfield    13:03
 11 D Gallagher City Of St    13:04
 12 H Webb Westbury B    13:05
 13 D Forrester St Helens    13:08
 14 S Gillert Chicester    13:10
 15 A Ambridge Hastings A    13:11
 16 L Murry Colchester    13:12
 17 M Jones Holmfirth    13:13
 18 G Smith Aldershot    13:14
 19 C Bounds AldershotB    13:15
 20 W Pike Gateshead    13:16
 21 M Summers Worcester    13:18
 22 B Robinson Bristol Ac    13:23
 23 D Easter Shaftesbur    13:25
 24 E Highton Nuneaton H    13:26
 25 J McGonigle Warrington    13:27
 26 A Gibb Nene Valle    13:27
 27 D Heathcote Mansfield    13:29
 28 T Grindy MacclesfiB    13:30
 29 J Gilchrist Kingston B    13:30
 30 J Cook GatesheadB    13:32
 31 J Holland Norwich    13:33
 32 T Smith West SuffB    13:35
 33 C Kiely Tonbridge    13:40
 34 M Docherty GatesheadC    13:42
 35 J Williams Bedford &    13:42
 36 W Nicholson Border Har    13:43
 37 A Dourneen Kiddermins    13:46
 38 N Malkin Sale Harri    13:46
 39 A Davy Leeds CitB    13:47
 40 L McCully Liverpool    13:49
 41 S Feasey Kingston U    13:50
 42 D Scally Southport    13:51
 43 T Lawrence Derby Ac C    13:52
 44 J Griffiths Vale Royal    13:53
 45 I Dyson Halesowen    13:54
 46 L Clemence Medway & M    13:56
 47 T Barbour Windsor, S    14:00
 48 H Mehta Harrow Ac    14:03

 49 O Jennings ColchesteB    14:04
 50 M Evans Royal Sutt    14:04
 51 M Cochrane Morpeth H    14:07
 52 M Young Milton Key    14:08
 53 S Hutchinson L’poolPS    14:09
 54 T Grimley Coventry G    14:10
 55 D Stimpson Tipton Har    14:12
 56 S Murray Norwich  B    14:12
 57 R Sambrook ShaftesbuB    14:12
 58 A Parkin Ealing SoB    14:14
 59 A Bellinger Medway & B    14:15
 60 N Alleyne BirchfielB    14:17
 61 S Soar Notts Ac    14:21
 62 M Williams Leeds CitC    14:22
 63 D Stafford West Suffo    14:23
 64 D Grogan Tamworth A    14:32
 65 M Donaldson Royal SutB    14:33
 66 S Hambridge Nuneaton B    14:39
 67 J Unwin Barnsley A    14:39
 68 D Bridge LiverpoolB    14:45
 69 P Astbury Chesterfie    14:47
 70 C Parry Vale RoyaB    14:51
 71 A Loveridge Bromsgrove    14:55
 72 P Furze AldershotC    14:57
 73 M Sullivan ShaftesbuC    14:57
 74 D Hunt Harrow AcB    14:58
 75 T Alldread Amber Vall    15:00
 76 C Moore Poole RunB    15:01
 77 G Owens Cannock &B    15:02
 78 C Lynch Tipton HaB    15:03
 79 T Duffield Lincoln WC    15:05
 80 R McLoughlin L’poolPS B    15:05
 81 W Vickery Havant Ac    15:12
 82 P Byrne Royal SutC    15:16
 83 M Hallinan Halifax HB    15:17
 84 M Hill North DevB    15:20
 85 L Brennan SouthportB    15:23
 86 M Fenton ChesterfiB    15:30
 87 N Cruchley HalesowenB    15:33
 88 A Milodowski Charnwood    15:37
 89 A Thomas Lincoln We    15:39
 90 J Bailey Poole Runn    15:40
 91 C Taylor Bristol AB    15:44
 92 B Cross Lincoln WB    16:23
 93 S Tottle Bedford &B    16:27
 94 A Dunne Derby Ac B    17:34
 95 A Bartlett Kenilworth    17:37
 96 S Boyd Corby Ac    17:40
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Under 15 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results

 50 P Witcomb Derby Ac C    14:52    28:44 -  7
 51 T Rigby St Helens    15:39    28:47 - 38
 52 P Harris ShaftesbuB    14:36    28:48 +  5
 53 T Guest Royal SutB    14:26    28:59 + 12
 54 N Woodward Tamworth A    14:30    29:02 + 10
 55 A Hullock Border Har    15:29    29:12 - 19
 56 E Dawson Leeds CitC    14:50    29:12 +  6
 57 S Rischer Notts Ac    14:52    29:13 +  4
 58 A Deans Harrow Ac    15:10    29:13 - 10
 59 C Blackburn BirchfielB    14:57    29:14 +  1
 60 J Comslford Milton Key    15:13    29:21 -  8
 61 O Smith Halifax HB    14:12    29:29 + 22
 62 J Chaplin Barnsley A    14:54    29:33 +  5
 63 E Haywood Lincoln WC    14:39    29:44 + 16
 64 M Dorey ColchesteB    15:47    29:51 - 15
 65 F Bricknell Royal SutC    14:39    29:55 + 17
 66 T Ison Charnwood    14:20    29:57 + 22
 67 I McCann Cannock &B    15:01    30:03 + 10
 68 D Martin Norwich  B    15:58    30:10 - 12
 69 C Coward Chesterfie    15:29    30:16  0
 70 D Hodgson L’poolPS B    15:14    30:19 + 10
 71 D Morton HalesowenB    14:58    30:31 + 16
 72 D Bing Harrow AcB    15:35    30:33 +  2
 73 J Stovin AldershotC    16:16    31:13 -  1
 74 G Owen SouthportB    15:57    31:20 + 11
 75 J Ramsden Lincoln WB    15:02    31:25 + 17
 76 J Clark Bedford &B    15:02    31:29 + 17
 77 A Smith Tipton HaB    16:37    31:40 +  1
 78 T Lilley ChesterfiB    16:11    31:41 +  8
 79 P Samways Lincoln We    16:25    32:04 + 10
 80 J Ozanne Poole RunB    17:25    32:26 -  4
 81 J Price Havant Ac    17:20    32:32  0
 82 S Heppell Poole Runn    17:11    32:51 +  8
 83 A Bartle Derby Ac B    15:33    33:07 + 11
 84 A Hartley Corby Ac    15:35    33:15 + 12
 85 E Elmhirst Worcester    22:46    36:04 - 64
 86 R Konton Kenilworth    20:13    37:50 +  9
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 I May Windsor, S    12:49
  2 M Roberts Kiddermins    12:51
  3 M Goose Norwich    12:57
  4 R Peters Westbury H    12:57
  5 D Sheppard Aldershot    12:58
  6 L Walker Warrington    13:01
  7 M Holden Tipton Har    13:05
  8 D Meigh Staffordsh    13:09
  9 J McCully Liverpool    13:10
 10 G Hogg Trafford A    13:16

The AAA of England Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th April 2004

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 G Hogg Trafford A    13:16    25:52  0
  2 D Meigh Staffordsh    13:09    25:55 +  2
  3 R Peters Westbury H    12:57    25:57 +  6
  4 J Wilkinson Leeds City    13:22    26:06 -  1
  5 D Sheppard Aldershot    12:58    26:12 + 13
  6 J Downing Ealing Sou    13:20    26:16 +  1
  7 N Riding Hyndburn A    13:34    26:17 -  5
  8 L Walker Warrington    13:01    26:28 + 17
  9 M Goose Norwich    12:57    26:30 + 22
 10 M Roberts Kiddermins    12:51    26:37 + 27
 11 D Cooper Hastings A    13:29    26:40 +  4
 12 S Evans Cannock &    13:52    26:42 -  7
 13 J Arnold AldershotB    13:29    26:44 +  6
 14 A Reid Mansfield    13:17    26:46 + 13
 15 J Gibson Gateshead    13:31    26:47 +  5
 16 I May Windsor, S    12:49    26:49 + 31
 17 D Murray MacclesfiB    13:26    26:56 + 11
 18 M Cole North Devo    14:03    26:57 - 12
 19 F Insley Derby Ac    14:00    26:57 - 11
 20 J McCully Liverpool    13:10    26:59 + 20
 21 M Ely Sale Harri    13:25    27:11 + 17
 22 D Holiday Kingston U    13:25    27:15 + 19
 23 L Parkinson Kingston B    13:46    27:16 +  6
 24 N Dring City Of St    14:12    27:16 - 13
 25 M Holden Tipton Har    13:05    27:17 + 30
 26 G Favell Nene Valle    13:52    27:19  0
 27 R Hall Leeds CitB    13:35    27:22 + 12
 28 E Howell-Jones Royal Sutt    13:20    27:24 + 22
 29 R Henderson Bedford &    13:44    27:26 +  6
 30 T Perrins GatesheadC    13:48    27:30 +  4
 31 G Docherty GatesheadB    13:58    27:30 -  1
 32 D Holcombe Westbury B    14:30    27:35 - 20
 33 J Barr Colchester    14:23    27:35 - 17
 34 P Mayes West SuffB    14:06    27:41 -  2
 35 C Haines Medway & M    13:49    27:45 + 11
 36 P Mellar Birchfield    14:43    27:46 - 26
 37 K Robins Coventry G    13:37    27:47 + 17
 38 J Conway Shaftesbur    14:27    27:52 - 15
 39 R Tinning Nuneaton H    14:27    27:53 - 15
 40 M Evans Southport    14:05    27:56 +  2
 41 A Clay Halesowen    14:07    28:01 +  4
 42 H Harper LiverpoolB    13:24    28:09 + 26
 43 S Bradley Tonbridge    14:31    28:11 - 10
 44 L Davenport Vale Royal    14:18    28:11  0
 45 A Waterhouse West Suffo    13:57    28:20 + 18
 46 J Palmer Bristol Ac    14:59    28:22 - 24
 47 J McKenna L’poolPS    14:15    28:24 +  6
 48 R Love Amber Vall    13:39    28:39 + 27
 49 K Gelly Ealing SoB    14:27    28:41 +  9
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Under 15 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 S Dalgleish Westbury H    12:47    38:44 +  2
  2 A Osman Ealing Sou    12:38    38:54 +  4
  3 R Ward Norwich    12:28    38:58 +  6
  4 J Trollope Cannock &    12:20    39:02 +  8
  5 J Anderson Aldershot    13:02    39:14  0
  6 J Wildrianne Derby Ac    12:44    39:41 + 13
  7 J Grimsley Trafford A    13:56    39:48 -  6
  8 M Williams Leeds City    13:48    39:54 -  4
  9 B Knighton Gateshead    13:13    40:00 +  6
 10 J Owen Staffordsh    14:13    40:08 -  8
 11 A Hurley Hyndburn A    14:04    40:21 -  4
 12 M Pye Kingston B    13:12    40:28 + 11
 13 J Tyler Medway & M    12:45    40:30 + 22
 14 J Cotton Windsor, S    13:43    40:32 +  2
 15 J Cutsforth Kingston U    13:20    40:35 +  7
 16 A Green Warrington    14:08    40:36 -  8
 17 L Luscombe Liverpool    13:38    40:37 +  3
 18 W Lucas AldershotB    14:00    40:44 -  5
 19 R Heaney Bedford &    13:27    40:53 + 10
 20 J Mee Mansfield    14:10    40:56 -  6
 21 A Bosworth Royal Sutt    13:42    41:06 +  7
 22 J Swindells MacclesfiB    14:15    41:11 -  5
 23 S Emary Hastings A    14:33    41:13 - 12
 24 J Newton Coventry G    13:31    41:18 + 13
 25 R Mullett Westbury B    13:49    41:24 +  7
 26 S Brown West SuffB    13:50    41:31 +  8
 27 J Lavin Leeds CitB    14:09    41:31  0
 28 S O’Meara Birchfield    13:47    41:33 +  8
 29 S Harding Halesowen    13:33    41:34 + 12
 30 C Purdue Shaftesbur    13:42    41:34 +  8
 31 R McGongle Nene Valle    14:17    41:36 -  5
 32 M Hubbard City Of St    14:26    41:42 -  8
 33 J Yates Sale Harri    14:36    41:47 - 12
 34 A Lambert Tipton Har    14:31    41:48 -  9
 35 M Hambridge Nuneaton H    13:56    41:49 +  4
 36 M Bayliss North Devo    14:54    41:51 - 18
 37 D Dalby GatesheadC    14:23    41:53 -  7
 38 G Wilson Southport    14:17    42:13 +  2
 39 M Carroll Vale Royal    14:05    42:16 +  5
 40 A Bowen L’poolPS    13:52    42:16 +  7
 41 S Wilson Colchester    14:43    42:18 -  8
 42 G Cole Tonbridge    14:10    42:21 +  1
 43 J Golding Bristol Ac    14:00    42:22 +  3
 44 B Rooney Border Har    13:22    42:34 + 11
 45 E Fry West Suffo    14:23    42:43  0
 46 R Hall GatesheadB    15:18    42:48 - 15
 47 G Angus Notts Ac    13:38    42:51 + 10
 48 M Burke St Helens    14:16    43:03 +  3
 49 J Paterson Harrow Ac    14:04    43:17 +  9

 50 W Thompson ShaftesbuB    14:39    43:27 +  2
 51 M Bath Norwich  B    13:23    43:33 + 17
 52 M Morrow LiverpoolB    15:34    43:43 - 10
 53 S Dearden Halifax HB    14:15    43:44 +  8
 54 M Holland Derby Ac C    15:02    43:46 -  4
 55 D Goodman Harrow AcB    13:19    43:52 + 17
 56 *Not Declared* Ealing SoB    15:18    43:59 -  7
 57 J Rooney Milton Key    14:39    44:00 +  3
 58 J Humphries Royal SutB    15:09    44:08 -  5
 59 A Smith Lincoln WC    14:38    44:22 +  4
 60 A Mohite HalesowenB    14:11    44:42 + 11
 61 J Cookson Barnsley A    15:11    44:44 +  1
 62 B Mourbey Chesterfie    15:07    45:23 +  7
 63 K Sloan L’poolPS B    15:17    45:36 +  7
 64 A Plews Leeds CitC    16:58    46:10 -  8
 65 J Jakubecz Charnwood    16:53    46:50 +  1
 66 S Gellett SouthportB    15:57    47:17 +  8
 67 S King Tamworth A    18:35    47:37 - 13
 68 J Coates Poole Runn    14:48    47:39 + 14
 69 B Marsh Poole RunB    15:18    47:44 + 11
 70 A Wicham ChesterfiB    16:08    47:49 +  8
 71 A Spurling Derby Ac B    15:52    48:59 + 12
 72 J Marshall Havant Ac    17:01    49:33 +  9
 73 C Hanson Kenilworth    16:51    54:41 + 13
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 J Trollope Cannock &    12:20
  2 R Ward Norwich    12:28
  3 A Osman Ealing Sou    12:38
  4 J Wildrianne Derby Ac    12:44
  5 J Tyler Medway & M    12:45
  6 S Dalgleish Westbury H    12:47
  7 J Anderson Aldershot    13:02
  8 M Pye Kingston B    13:12
  9 B Knighton Gateshead    13:13
 10 D Goodman Harrow AcB    13:19

The AAA of England Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th April 2004

Fastest of all  legs
  1 J Trollope Cannock &    12:20
  2 R Ward Norwich    12:28
  3 D Brocklehurst Trafford A    12:36
  4 A Osman Ealing Sou    12:38
  5 C Pearce Hyndburn A    12:43
  6 J Wildrianne Derby Ac    12:44
  = J Townsend Leeds City    12:44
  8 J Tyler Medway & M    12:45
  9 G Allott Staffordsh    12:46
 10 S Dalgleish Westbury H    12:47
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The AAA of England Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th April 2004

Under 15 Boys  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Westbury Harriers    38:44
1 T Carpenter (9) 13:00 2 R Peters (3) 12:57
3 S Dalgleish (1) 12:47
  2 Ealing Southall & Middx Ac    38:54
1 N Goolab (7) 12:56 2 J Downing (6) 13:20
3 A Osman (2) 12:38
  3 City Of Norwich AC    38:58
1 J Holland (31) 13:33 2 M Goose (9) 12:57
3 R Ward (3) 12:28
  4 Cannock & Stafford Ac    39:02
1 C Harvey (5) 12:50 2 S Evans (12) 13:52
3 J Trollope (4) 12:20
  5 Aldershot Farnham & District    39:14
1 G Smith (18) 13:14 2 D Sheppard (5) 12:58
3 J Anderson (5) 13:02
  6 Derby Ac    39:41
1 D Westbury (8) 12:57 2 F Insley (19) 14:00
3 J Wildrianne (6) 12:44
  7 Trafford Ac    39:48
1 D Brocklehurst (1) 12:36 2 G Hogg (1) 13:16
3 J Grimsley (7) 13:56
  8 Leeds City Ac    39:54
1 J Townsend (3) 12:44 2 J Wilkinson (4) 13:22
3 M Williams (8) 13:48
  9 Gateshead H & Ac    40:00
1 W Pike (20) 13:16 2 J Gibson (15) 13:31
3 B Knighton (9) 13:13
 10 Staffordshire Moorlands Ac    40:08
1 G Allott (4) 12:46 2 D Meigh (2) 13:09
3 J Owen (10) 14:13
 11 Hyndburn Ac    40:21
1 C Pearce (2) 12:43 2 N Riding (7) 13:34
3 A Hurley (11) 14:04
 12 Kingston Upon Hull         ‘B’    40:28
1 J Gilchrist (29) 13:30 2 L Parkinson (23) 13:46
3 M Pye (12) 13:12
 13 Medway & Maidstone Ac    40:30
1 L Clemence (46) 13:56 2 C Haines (35) 13:49
3 J Tyler (13) 12:45
 14 Windsor, Slough, Eton, Hounslo    40:32
1 T Barbour (47) 14:00 2 I May (16) 12:49
3 J Cotton (14) 13:43
 15 Kingston Upon Hull    40:35
1 S Feasey (41) 13:50 2 D Holiday (22) 13:25
3 J Cutsforth (15) 13:20
 16 Warrington Ac    40:36
1 J McGonigle (25) 13:27 2 L Walker (8) 13:01
3 A Green (16) 14:08
 17 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    40:37
1 L McCully (40) 13:49 2 J McCully (20) 13:10
3 L Luscombe (17) 13:38
 18 Aldershot Farnham & Distric’B’    40:44
1 C Bounds (19) 13:15 2 J Arnold (13) 13:29
3 W Lucas (18) 14:00
 19 Bedford & County Ac    40:53
1 J Williams (35) 13:42 2 R Henderson (29) 13:44
3 R Heaney (19) 13:27
 20 Mansfield Harriers Ac    40:56
1 D Heathcote (27) 13:29 2 A Reid (14) 13:17
3 J Mee (20) 14:10
 21 Royal Sutton Coldfield Ac    41:06
1 M Evans (50) 14:04 2 E Howell-Jones (28) 13:20
3 A Bosworth (21) 13:42
 22 Macclesfield Harriers      ‘B’    41:11
1 T Grindy (28) 13:30 2 D Murray (17) 13:26
3 J Swindells (22) 14:15

 23 Hastings Ac    41:13
1 A Ambridge (15) 13:11 2 D Cooper (11) 13:29
3 S Emary (23) 14:33
 24 Coventry Godiva Harriers    41:18
1 T Grimley (54) 14:10 2 K Robins (37) 13:37
3 J Newton (24) 13:31
 25 Westbury Harriers          ‘B’    41:24
1 H Webb (12) 13:05 2 D Holcombe (32) 14:30
3 R Mullett (25) 13:49
 26 West Suffolk Ac            ‘B’    41:31
1 T Smith (32) 13:35 2 P Mayes (34) 14:06
3 S Brown (26) 13:50
 27 Leeds City Ac              ‘B’    41:31
1 A Davy (39) 13:47 2 R Hall (27) 13:35
3 J Lavin (27) 14:09
 28 Birchfield Harriers    41:33
1 P Whitehouse (10) 13:03 2 P Mellar (36) 14:43
3 S O’Meara (28) 13:47
 29 Halesowen A & Cc    41:34
1 I Dyson (45) 13:54 2 A Clay (41) 14:07
3 S Harding (29) 13:33
 30 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers    41:34
1 D Easter (23) 13:25 2 J Conway (38) 14:27
3 C Purdue (30) 13:42
 31 Nene Valley Harriers    41:36
1 A Gibb (26) 13:27 2 G Favell (26) 13:52
3 R McGongle (31) 14:17
 32 City Of Stoke Ac    41:42
1 D Gallagher (11) 13:04 2 N Dring (24) 14:12
3 M Hubbard (32) 14:26
 33 Sale Harriers Manchester    41:47
1 N Malkin (38) 13:46 2 M Ely (21) 13:25
3 J Yates (33) 14:36
 34 Tipton Harriers    41:48
1 D Stimpson (55) 14:12 2 M Holden (25) 13:05
3 A Lambert (34) 14:31
 35 Nuneaton Harriers    41:49
1 E Highton (24) 13:26 2 R Tinning (39) 14:27
3 M Hambridge (35) 13:56
 36 North Devon Ac    41:51
1 P Norman (6) 12:54 2 M Cole (18) 14:03
3 M Bayliss (36) 14:54
 37 Gateshead H & Ac           ‘C’    41:53
1 M Docherty (34) 13:42 2 T Perrins (30) 13:48
3 D Dalby (37) 14:23
 38 Southport Waterloo Ac    42:13
1 D Scally (42) 13:51 2 M Evans (40) 14:05
3 G Wilson (38) 14:17
 39 Vale Royal    42:16
1 J Griffiths (44) 13:53 2 L Davenport (44) 14:18
3 M Carroll (39) 14:05
 40 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC    42:16
1 S Hutchinson (53) 14:09 2 J McKenna (47) 14:15
3 A Bowen (40) 13:52
 41 Colchester & Tendring Ac    42:18
1 L Murry (16) 13:12 2 J Barr (33) 14:23
3 S Wilson (41) 14:43
 42 Tonbridge Ac    42:21
1 C Kiely (33) 13:40 2 S Bradley (43) 14:31
3 G Cole (42) 14:10
 43 Bristol Ac    42:22
1 B Robinson (22) 13:23 2 J Palmer (46) 14:59
3 J Golding (43) 14:00
 44 Border Harriers & Ac    42:34
1 W Nicholson (36) 13:43 2 A Hullock (55) 15:29
3 B Rooney (44) 13:22



 45 West Suffolk Ac    42:43
1 D Stafford (63) 14:23 2 A Waterhouse (45) 13:57
3 E Fry (45) 14:23
 46 Gateshead H & Ac           ‘B’    42:48
1 J Cook (30) 13:32 2 G Docherty (31) 13:58
3 R Hall (46) 15:18
 47 Notts Ac    42:51
1 S Soar (61) 14:21 2 S Rischer (57) 14:52
3 G Angus (47) 13:38
 48 St Helens – Sutton Ac    43:03
1 D Forrester (13) 13:08 2 T Rigby (51) 15:39
3 M Burke (48) 14:16
 49 Harrow Ac    43:17
1 H Mehta (48) 14:03 2 A Deans (58) 15:10
3 J Paterson (49) 14:04
 50 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers’B’    43:27
1 R Sambrook (57) 14:12 2 P Harris (52) 14:36
3 W Thompson (50) 14:39
 51 City Of Norwich AC         ‘B’    43:33
1 S Murray (56) 14:12 2 D Martin (68) 15:58
3 M Bath (51) 13:23
 52 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    ‘B’    43:43
1 D Bridge (68) 14:45 2 H Harper (42) 13:24
3 M Morrow (52) 15:34
 53 Halifax Harriers AC        ‘B’    43:44
1 M Hallinan (83) 15:17 2 O Smith (61) 14:12
3 S Dearden (53) 14:15
 54 Derby Ac                   ‘C’    43:46
1 T Lawrence (43) 13:52 2 P Witcomb (50) 14:52
3 M Holland (54) 15:02
 55 Harrow Ac                  ‘B’    43:52
1 D Hunt (74) 14:58 2 D Bing (72) 15:35
3 D Goodman (55) 13:19
 56 Ealing Southall & Middx Ac ‘B’    43:59
1 A Parkin (58) 14:14 2 K Gelly (49) 14:27
3 Undeclared (56) 15:18
 57 Milton Keynes    44:00
1 M Young (52) 14:08 2 J Comslford (60) 15:13
3 J Rooney (57) 14:39
 58 Royal Sutton Coldfield Ac  ‘B’    44:08
1 M Donaldson (65) 14:33 2 T Guest (53) 14:26
3 J Humphries (58) 15:09
 59 Lincoln Wellington Ac      ‘C’    44:22
1 T Duffield (79) 15:05 2 E Haywood (63) 14:39
3 A Smith (59) 14:38
 60 Halesowen A & Cc           ‘B’    44:42
1 N Cruchley (87) 15:33 2 D Morton (71) 14:58
3 A Mohite (60) 14:11
 61 Barnsley Ac    44:44
1 J Unwin (67) 14:39 2 J Chaplin (62) 14:54
3 J Cookson (61) 15:11
 62 Chesterfield & District Ac    45:23
1 P Astbury (69) 14:47 2 C Coward (69) 15:29
3 B Mourbey (62) 15:07
 63 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton’B’    45:36
1 R McLoughlin (80) 15:05 2 D Hodgson (70) 15:14
3 K Sloan (63) 15:17
 64 Leeds City Ac              ‘C’    46:10
1 M Williams (62) 14:22 2 E Dawson (56) 14:50
3 A Plews (64) 16:58
 65 Charnwood Ac    46:50
1 A Milodowski (88) 15:37 2 T Ison (66) 14:20
3 J Jakubecz (65) 16:53
 66 Southport Waterloo Ac      ‘B’    47:17
1 L Brennan (85) 15:23 2 G Owen (74) 15:57
3 S Gellett (66) 15:57
 67 Tamworth Ac    47:37
1 D Grogan (64) 14:32 2 N Woodward (54) 14:30
3 S King (67) 18:35
 68 Poole Runners    47:39
1 J Bailey (90) 15:40 2 S Heppell (82) 17:11
3 J Coates (68) 14:48
 69 Poole Runners              ‘B’    47:44
1 C Moore (76) 15:01 2 J Ozanne (80) 17:25
3 B Marsh (69) 15:18

 70 Chesterfield & District Ac ‘B’    47:49
1 M Fenton (86) 15:30 2 T Lilley (78) 16:11
3 A Wicham (70) 16:08
 71 Derby Ac                   ‘B’    48:59
1 A Dunne (94) 17:34 2 A Bartle (83) 15:33
3 A Spurling (71) 15:52
 72 Havant Ac    49:33
1 W Vickery (81) 15:12 2 J Price (81) 17:20
3 J Marshall (72) 17:01
 73 Kenilworth Runners    54:41
1 A Bartlett (95) 17:37 2 R Konton (86) 20:13
3 C Hanson (73) 16:51

Incomplete Teams:

Kidderminster & Stourport Ac    26:37
1 A Dourneen (37) 13:46 2 M Roberts (10) 12:51

Amber Valley Ac    28:39
1 T Alldread (75) 15:00 2 R Love (48) 13:39

Birchfield Harriers        ‘B’    29:14
1 N Alleyne (60) 14:17 2 C Blackburn (59) 14:57

Colchester & Tendring Ac   ‘B’    29:51
1 O Jennings (49) 14:04 2 M Dorey (64) 15:47

Royal Sutton Coldfield Ac  ‘C’    29:55
1 P Byrne (82) 15:16 2 F Bricknell (65) 14:39

Cannock & Stafford Ac      ‘B’    30:03
1 G Owens (77) 15:02 2 I McCann (67) 15:01

Aldershot Farnham & Distric’C’    31:13
1 P Furze (72) 14:57 2 J Stovin (73) 16:16

Lincoln Wellington Ac      ‘B’    31:25
1 B Cross (92) 16:23 2 J Ramsden (75) 15:02

Bedford & County Ac        ‘B’    31:29
1 S Tottle (93) 16:27 2 J Clark (76) 15:02

Tipton Harriers            ‘B’    31:40
1 C Lynch (78) 15:03 2 A Smith (77) 16:37

Lincoln Wellington Ac    32:04
1 A Thomas (89) 15:39 2 P Samways (79) 16:25

Corby Ac    33:15
1 S Boyd (96) 17:40 2 A Hartley (84) 15:35

Checester AC    36:04
1 M Summers (21) 13:18 2 E Elmhirst (85) 22:46

Chicester Runners & AC    13:10
1 S Gillert (14) 13:10

Holmfirth H Ac    13:13
1 M Jones (17) 13:13

Morpeth H & AC    14:07
1 M Cochrane (51) 14:07

Medway & Maidstone Ac      ‘B’    14:15
1 A Bellinger (59) 14:15

Nuneaton Harriers          ‘B’    14:39
1 S Hambridge (66) 14:39

Vale Royal                 ‘B’    14:51
1 C Parry (70) 14:51

Bromsgrove & Redditch Ac    14:55
1 A Loveridge (71) 14:55

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers’C’    14:57
1 M Sullivan (73) 14:57

North Devon Ac             ‘B’    15:20
1 M Hill (84) 15:20

Bristol Ac                 ‘B’    15:44
1 C Taylor (91) 15:44


